### 506722100 06/17/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6768918

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JEONG NYEO KIM	05/07/2021
SEON-GYOUNG SOHN	05/10/2021
KYEONG TAE KIM	05/10/2021
YOUNG HO KIM	05/10/2021
YUN-KYUNG LEE	05/10/2021
JAE DEOK LIM	05/10/2021

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ELECTRONICS AND TELECOMMUNICATIONS RESEARCH INSTITUTE
Street Address:	218, GAJEONG-RO, YUSEONG-GU
City:	DAEJEON
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	34129

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29795381

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)573-2514

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 202-371-8976

**Email:** firm@rabinberdo.com **Correspondent Name:** RABIN & BERDO, P.C.

**Address Line 1:** 2650 PARK TOWER DRIVE, SUITE 800

Address Line 4: VIENNA, VIRGINIA 22180

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KOR-786
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVEN M. RABIN
SIGNATURE:	/Steven M. Rabin/
DATE SIGNED:	06/17/2021
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

PATENT REEL: 056580 FRAME: 0515

506722100

# **Total Attachments: 2**

source=03\_KOR-786\_ASG-DEC#page1.tif source=03\_KOR-786\_ASG-DEC#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 056580 FRAME: 0516

Attorney Reference: KOR-786

# ASSIGNMENT OF AND DECLARATION FOR APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS Jeong Nyeo KIM; Seon-Gyoung SOHN; Kyeong Tae KIM; Young Ho KIM; Yun-Kyung LEE; and Jae Deok LIM, hereinafter referred to collectively as the assignor(s) and inventor(s), has (have) invented a certain improvement relating to

certain improvement relat	=			
	DISPLAY PANEL WITH GRA	APHICAL USER INT	<u>ERFACE</u>	
Application Serial No  I 1 the specification of wh	attached hereto; g been filed in the United State, and was amer lich was filed under the Patent, the United State	nded on Cooperation Treaty o	(if applicable); on,	, as
Republic of Korea, herein	ECTRONICS AND TELECOM nafter referred to as the assignest in and to said application, intion and any and all patents rolongations thereof;	nee(s) or applicant(s including anv and all	i), is (are) desirous of acqui divisions and continuations	uiring the s thereof,
valuable consideration provided assigns, the full and excluding any and all resuccessors and assigns, and continuations thered including any and all resuccessors and assigns, and continuations thered including any and all readvantages in anywise a patents when granted, in benefit of said assignee.	NESSETH, that for and in co aid by said assignee to said a ssigne, sells and transfers to lusive right, title and interest ir f, and in and to said invention enewals, reissues and prolong to have, hold, exercise and e of, and the said invention and newals, reissues and prolongarising from or appertaining the nocluding any and all renewals and said assignee's successoor could have held and enjoyed	assignor, the receipt said assignee, and assignee, and and to said applica and any and all paterngations thereof; said applica dany and all paterntions thereof, with all reto, for and during the s, reissues and prolors and assigns, in	of which is hereby acknod said assignee's successition, including any and all ents which may be granted id assignee, and said astition, including any and all its which may be granted if the rights, powers, privile the term or terms of any and anogations thereof, for the sample and beneficial a m	wiedged, sors and divisions therefor, ssignee's divisions therefor, eges and d all such use and anner as
successors or assigns, a	nor hereby agrees to perform, ny and all acts relating to the o s and prolongations thereof.	upon the request o btaining or to the ass	f said assignee, or said as erting of said patents, inclu	ssignee's iding any
I etters Patent on said an	nor authorizes and requests to oplication, and on any and all doors and assigns, in accordance	ivisions and continua	Patents and Trademarks atlons thereof, to said assig	to issue nee, and
As an above-na authorized to be made linvention in the application	nmed inventor, I hereby declar by me, and that I am the origon.	are that the above-i ginal inventor or an	dentified application was original joint inventor of a	made or claimed
I hereby acknow U.S.C. 1001 by fine or im	rledge that any willful false sta aprisonment of not more than fi	tement made in this ve (5) years, or both.	declaration is punishable	under 18
Address all corre 800, Vienna, Virginia 221	espondence and telephone call 80, Telephone: (202) 371-897	ls to Rabin & Berdo, 6, Fax: (703) 573-25	P.C., 2650 Park Tower Dri 14, Customer No. 23995.	ive, Suite
		ASSIGNOR (SOLE	OR FIRST INVENTOR):	
		Signature:	740	
		Legal Name:	Jeong Nyeo KIM	
		Date:	May 1 702	

PATENT REEL: 056580 FRAME: 0517

Attorney Reference: KOR-784

# Continued – Page 2 ASSIGNMENT OF AND DECLARATION FOR APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

AGGIGITOR (OF	ECOND INVENTOR):
Signature:	Solv
Legal Name:	Seon-Gyoung SOHN
	May 10, 2021
•	HIRD INVENTOR);
Signature:	
	Kyeong Tae KIM
Date:	May 10,2021
	•
ASSIGNOR (FO	OURTH INVENTOR):
Signature:	
Legal Name:	Young Ho KIM
Date:	May 10 2011
ASSIGNOR (FI	FTH INVENTOR):
Signature:	V W
Legal Name:	Yun-Kyung LEE
Date:	May 10, 2021
	J
ASSIGNOR (SI	XTH INVENTOR):
	10/1/6
Signature:	
Signature: Legal Name:	Jae Deok LIM

RABIN & BERDO, P.C.

PATENT REEL: 056580 FRAME: 0518

**RECORDED: 06/17/2021**